 Bids not conforming to the prescribed formats or submitted after the due date will be 

rejected. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD): (Applicable only for the new vendors)   

i. The Vendor/Supplier shall be required to submit the Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

for an amount of ₹25,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only). The 

Vendor/Supplier may submit the EMD through Demand Draft or online bank transfer 

as per the bank details given below: 

The bank details of The Lawrence School Account for online transfer:  

Account Holders Name: The Headmaster, The Lawrence School, Lovedale